As required pursuant to the provision ofSection 92(3) of the Companies Act, 2013 and rule 12(1) of the Companies
(Management and Adminis tration) Rules, 2014, an Annual Return is  uploaded on website of the
Companywww.duropackindia.com.

8.   SHARE CAPITAL
The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is 15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crores Only) divided into 1,50,00,000
Equity Shares of `10/- each.

There was no change in the capital structure of the Company during the financialyear under review. The Issued Equity
Share capital as on 31st March, 2022 was 5,27,22,000/-.

9.    LISTING OF SHARES